

# BID TABULATION

## DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY2023] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, April 27, 2023, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Richard Price Contr.		Warner Construction		Beverly Constr.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,900.00	14,900.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	2,950 LF	10.00	29,500.00	9.50	28,025.00	6.50	19,175.00	6.50	19,175.00
4.	Remove/replace 6"th PC Concrete Driveway	1,350.0 SY	85.00	114,750.00	84.00	113,400.00	82.00	110,700.00	86.00	116,100.00
5.	Slab-Sod [including 1.5" thick root zone material]	8,700.0 SY	8.00	69,600.00	8.00	69,600.00	7.50	65,250.00	13.00	113,100.00
6.	LIMESTONE [Type 610 - vehicular measure]	500.0 TN	80.00	40,000.00	80.00	40,000.00	83.00	41,500.00	71.00	35,500.00
7.	Misc. Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	30,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,325.00	15,325.00
8.	R/R 8"th PCC Street	600.0 SY	110.00	66,000.00	104.00	62,400.00	110.00	66,000.00	111.00	66,600.00
9.	Remove/replace existing PCC CURB	60 LF	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	25.00	1,500.00	14.00	840.00
10.	Install Flowable Fill	10.0 CY	175.00	1,750.00	250.00	2,500.00	145.00	1,450.00	173.00	1,730.00
11.	BACKFILL [vehic. measure]	700.0 CY	20.00	14,000.00	18.00	12,600.00	17.00	11,900.00	13.00	9,100.00
12.	TYPE II CB	6 EA	4,600.00	27,600.00	4,279.00	25,674.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	4,980.00	29,880.00
13.	TYPE V CB	78 EA	3,850.00	300,300.00	4,193.00	327,054.00	4,000.00	312,000.00	3,600.00	280,800.00
14.	TYPE VIII CB	56 EA	2,900.00	162,400.00	3,420.00	191,520.00	3,200.00	179,200.00	2,775.00	155,400.00
15.	Modify/Adjust Existing Catch Basin	4 EA	600.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	750.00	3,000.00	608.00	2,432.00
16.	Install 8"-12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	900 LF	38.00	34,200.00	38.00	34,200.00	37.50	33,750.00	36.00	32,400.00
17.	Install 15" ACCMP(A)	1,800 LF	68.00	122,400.00	59.20	106,560.00	62.00	111,600.00	68.00	122,400.00
18.	Install 18" ACCMP(A)	2,850 LF	78.00	222,300.00	78.10	222,585.00	77.00	219,450.00	86.00	245,100.00
19.	Install 24" ACCMP(A)	600 LF	95.00	57,000.00	98.10	58,860.00	105.00	63,000.00	112.00	67,200.00
20.	Install 30" ACCMP(A)	544 LF	140.00	76,160.00	119.50	65,008.00	125.00	68,000.00	126.00	68,544.00
21.	Install 36" ACCMP(A)	1,586 LF	175.00	277,550.00	172.50	273,585.00	180.00	285,480.00	214.00	339,404.00
22.	Install LIMESTONE RIP-RAP (55lb-24" th)	40.0 SY	100.00	4,000.00	130.00	5,200.00	110.00	4,400.00	147.00	5,880.00
23.	Excavate Type I Ditch	1,200 LF	7.00	8,400.00	5.00	6,000.00	8.00	9,600.00	7.25	8,700.00
24.	Excavate Type II Ditch	100 LF	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	12.00	1,200.00	10.50	1,050.00
25.	Install SIDEWALK (5'W - 6"th PCC)	980.0 SY	75.00	73,500.00	68.00	66,640.00	75.00	73,500.00	82.00	80,360.00
26.	Install Sidwalk DRAIN PLATE [5'Lx14"W galv.]	8 EA	600.00	4,800.00	850.00	6,800.00	700.00	5,600.00	2,200.00	17,600.00
27.	Install Pedestrian Detectable Warning Strip	10 EA	450.00	4,500.00	425.00	4,250.00	450.00	4,500.00	158.00	1,580.00
28.	Install Pedestrian Crosswalk Markings (5'W)	130 LF	60.00	7,800.00	70.00	9,100.00	73.00	9,490.00	60.00	7,800.00
29.	Off-set existing Water Main [4" - 8" diam.]	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>BASE BID [items "1." through "29."]:</b>			<b>\$ 1,818,610.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,797,961.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,871,245.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,888,000.00</b>				

Notes to Bid Opening:

Certified Correct:

T. O. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

27-Apr-2023

Date

# BID TABULATION

## DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY2023] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, April 27, 2023, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Lawson-Bonet Constr.		Mitchell Contracting		Gulf States Services (a)		Kort's Constr. Svcs.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3.	Sawcut Pavements	2,950 LF	14.00	41,300.00	8.00	23,600.00	0.03	88.50	9.00	26,550.00
4.	Remove/replace 6"th PC Concrete Driveway	1,350.0 SY	90.00	121,500.00	125.00	168,750.00	108.00	145,800.00	112.00	151,200.00
5.	Slab-Sod [including 1.5" thick root zone material]	8,700.0 SY	10.00	87,000.00	7.00	60,900.00	0.10	870.00	11.00	95,700.00
6.	LIMESTONE [Type 610 - vehicular measure]	500.0 TN	85.00	42,500.00	65.00	32,500.00	85.00	42,500.00	98.00	49,000.00
7.	Misc. Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	40,000.00	40,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
8.	R/R 8"th PCC Street	600.0 SY	110.00	66,000.00	200.00	120,000.00	140.00	84,000.00	140.00	84,000.00
9.	Remove/replace existing PCC CURB	60 LF	60.00	3,600.00	50.00	3,000.00	40.00	2,400.00	35.00	2,100.00
10.	Install Flowable Fill	10.0 CY	195.00	1,950.00	250.00	2,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	185.00	1,850.00
11.	BACKFILL [vehic. measure]	700.0 CY	25.00	17,500.00	25.00	17,500.00	9.00	6,300.00	24.00	16,800.00
12.	TYPE II CB	6 EA	5,000.00	30,000.00	4,250.00	25,500.00	7,000.00	42,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
13.	TYPE V CB	78 EA	3,950.00	308,100.00	4,000.00	312,000.00	5,000.00	390,000.00	3,750.00	292,500.00
14.	TYPE VIII CB	56 EA	3,000.00	168,000.00	3,350.00	187,600.00	5,000.00	280,000.00	2,900.00	162,400.00
15.	Modify/Adjust Existing Catch Basin	4 EA	900.00	3,600.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
16.	Install 8"-12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	900 LF	40.00	36,000.00	70.00	63,000.00	45.00	40,500.00	86.00	77,400.00
17.	Install 15" ACCMP(A)	1,800 LF	70.00	126,000.00	60.00	108,000.00	80.00	144,000.00	97.00	174,600.00
18.	Install 18" ACCMP(A)	2,850 LF	80.00	228,000.00	83.00	236,550.00	90.00	256,500.00	100.00	285,000.00
19.	Install 24" ACCMP(A)	600 LF	98.00	58,800.00	110.00	66,000.00	100.00	60,000.00	130.00	78,000.00
20.	Install 30" ACCMP(A)	544 LF	144.00	78,336.00	120.00	65,280.00	140.00	76,160.00	170.00	92,480.00
21.	Install 36" ACCMP(A)	1,586 LF	195.00	309,270.00	150.00	237,900.00	170.00	269,620.00	245.00	388,570.00
22.	Install LIMESTONE RIP-RAP (55lb-24" th)	40.0 SY	100.00	4,000.00	156.00	6,240.00	180.00	7,200.00	185.00	7,400.00
23.	Excavate Type I Ditch	1,200 LF	10.00	12,000.00	5.00	6,000.00	12.00	14,400.00	8.00	9,600.00
24.	Excavate Type II Ditch	100 LF	14.00	1,400.00	5.00	500.00	12.00	1,200.00	9.00	900.00
25.	Install SIDEWALK (5'W - 6"th PCC)	980.0 SY	101.00	98,980.00	110.00	107,800.00	80.00	78,400.00	70.00	68,600.00
26.	Install Sidwalk DRAIN PLATE [5'Lx14"W galv.]	8 EA	675.00	5,400.00	250.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,250.00	10,000.00
27.	Install Pedestrian Detectable Warning Strip	10 EA	475.00	4,750.00	300.00	3,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	350.00	3,500.00
28.	Install Pedestrian Crosswalk Markings (5'W)	130 LF	60.00	7,800.00	62.00	8,060.00	30.00	3,900.00	70.00	9,100.00
29.	Off-set existing Water Main [4" - 8" diam.]	1 EA	6,800.00	6,800.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>BASE BID [items "1." through "29."]:</b>			<b>\$ 1,978,586.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,060,080.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,168,338.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,223,550.00</b>				

Notes to Bid Opening:

**(a)** Error in extension of item "3.": 2,950 LF x \$0.03 per LF = \$88.50 actual vs. "\$885.00" written

Certified Correct:

  
T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

27-Apr-2023

Date

# BID TABULATION

## DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS [FY2023] - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, April 27, 2023, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Byron E. Talbot GC		Industrial Enterprises		L. King Company (b) (c)		Unit Price	Extension
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 137,428.00	\$ 137,428.00	\$ -	\$ -
2.	Constr./Traffic Signage	1 EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	42,250.00	42,250.00	260,338.00	260,338.00	-	-
3.	Sawcut Pavements	2,950 LF	15.00	44,250.00	11.50	33,925.00	19.05	56,197.50	-	-
4.	Remove/replace 6"th PC Concrete Driveway	1,350.0 SY	86.50	116,775.00	115.00	155,250.00	63.00	85,050.00	-	-
5.	Slab-Sod [including 1.5" thick root zone material]	8,700.0 SY	11.00	95,700.00	17.25	150,075.00	25.00	217,500.00	-	-
6.	LIMESTONE [Type 610 - vehicular measure]	500.0 TN	87.00	43,500.00	109.25	54,625.00	135.00	67,500.00	-	-
7.	Misc. Sitework/Erosion Control	1 EA	75,000.00	75,000.00	137,500.00	137,500.00	17,130.00	17,130.00	-	-
8.	R/R 8"th PCC Street	600.0 SY	105.00	63,000.00	172.50	103,500.00	162.25	97,350.00	-	-
9.	Remove/replace existing PCC CURB	60 LF	20.00	1,200.00	28.75	1,725.00	116.00	6,960.00	-	-
10.	Install Flowable Fill	10.0 CY	250.00	2,500.00	230.00	2,300.00	840.00	8,400.00	-	-
11.	BACKFILL [vehic. measure]	700.0 CY	22.50	15,750.00	34.50	24,150.00	94.00	65,800.00	-	-
12.	TYPE II CB	6 EA	5,150.00	30,900.00	5,405.00	32,430.00	8,457.00	50,742.00	-	-
13.	TYPE V CB	78 EA	4,800.00	374,400.00	4,715.00	367,770.00	6,187.00	482,586.00	-	-
14.	TYPE VIII CB	56 EA	3,850.00	215,600.00	4,025.00	225,400.00	4,405.00	246,680.00	-	-
15.	Modify/Adjust Existing Catch Basin	4 EA	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,437.50	5,750.00	4,700.00	18,800.00	-	-
16.	Install 8"-12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe	900 LF	41.00	36,900.00	40.25	36,225.00	45.00	40,500.00	-	-
17.	Install 15" ACCMP(A)	1,800 LF	87.00	156,600.00	80.50	144,900.00	71.00	127,800.00	-	-
18.	Install 18" ACCMP(A)	2,850 LF	110.00	313,500.00	97.75	278,587.50	92.00	262,200.00	-	-
19.	Install 24" ACCMP(A)	600 LF	136.00	81,600.00	126.50	75,900.00	121.00	72,600.00	-	-
20.	Install 30" ACCMP(A)	544 LF	185.00	100,640.00	149.50	81,328.00	182.00	99,008.00	-	-
21.	Install 36" ACCMP(A)	1,586 LF	240.00	380,640.00	207.00	328,302.00	209.00	331,474.00	-	-
22.	Install LIMESTONE RIP-RAP (55lb-24" th)	40.0 SY	200.00	8,000.00	126.50	5,060.00	197.00	7,880.00	-	-
23.	Excavate Type I Ditch	1,200 LF	15.00	18,000.00	11.50	13,800.00	15.50	18,600.00	-	-
24.	Excavate Type II Ditch	100 LF	30.00	3,000.00	17.25	1,725.00	46.00	4,600.00	-	-
25.	Install SIDEWALK (5'W - 6"th PCC)	980.0 SY	75.00	73,500.00	109.25	107,065.00	113.00	110,740.00	-	-
26.	Install Sidwalk DRAIN PLATE [5'Lx14"W galv.]	8 EA	900.00	7,200.00	1,150.00	9,200.00	1,569.00	12,552.00	-	-
27.	Install Pedestrian Detectable Warning Strip	10 EA	475.00	4,750.00	575.00	5,750.00	1,021.00	10,210.00	-	-
28.	Install Pedestrian Crosswalk Markings (5'W)	130 LF	75.00	9,750.00	69.00	8,970.00	40.00	5,200.00	-	-
29.	Off-set existing Water Main [4" - 8" diam.]	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,200.00	9,200.00	3,792.00	3,792.00	-	-
<b>BASE BID [items "1." through "29."]:</b>			<b>\$ 2,344,855.00</b>	<b>\$ 2,567,662.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,567,662.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,925,617.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,925,617.50</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

Notes to Bid Opening:

**(b)** Error in extension of item "20.": 544 LF x \$182.00 per LF = **\$99,008.00 actual** vs. "\$29,848.00" written

**(c)** Error in extension of item "21.": 1,586 LF x \$209.00 per LF = **\$331,474.00 actual** vs. "\$411,730.00" written

Certified Correct:

T. C. Spangler, Jr., P.E.

27-Apr-2023

Date

Page 3 of 3